

20.02.2017

Present: Ms Kiran , Ld. Counsel for appellant/ plaintiff
Respondent no 1 and 3 in person.
Respondent no 2 absent

Notice issued to respondent no 2 not received back.

Be awaited meanwhile last order be complied afresh for
NDOH.

Dasti may be given on filing of separate PF.

Appellant is given liberty that he may file an application U/o 5
rule 20 CPC after going through the records meanwhile alternative for
service of respondent no 2.

Put up the file on 30.05.2017

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ADJ-06, West District
THC/20.02.2017