

RCA No. 60961/16
Maman Singh Vs. Om Prakash & Ors.

06.06.2023

Present: LR no.1 of the deceased appellant.

Counsel Sh. Vishal Lamba for respondents through VC

LR no.1 of the deceased appellant seeks adjournment on the ground that the counsel is not available today due to personal exigency. Heard and allowed.

Put up for reply and arguments on 25/07/2023.

(VINOD KUMAR GAUTAM)
ADJ-07 (W) THC Courts
06.06.2023