

Civ DJ No.60691/16
Maman Singh (Deceased) vs Om Parkash & Ors.

21.09.2023

Present: Sh. Vishal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the appellants.

Sh. Mukesh Kumar, LR no.1 of deceased appellant in person.

Sh. Sanjeev Kumar Jha, Ld. Counsel for the respondents no.1 and 3.

Respondent no.2 has expired.

Court Room of this Court has been changed from No.156 to No. 307 w.e.f. 31.08.2023.

Heard. Record perused.

Sh. Mukesh Kumar submits that the respondent no.2 was son of the brother of his grandfather and therefore, he is not aware about the details of the LRs of deceased respondent no.2 Sh. Kude Mal.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent no.1 submits that respondent no.1 is brother of the respondent no.2 and he shall provide the details of the LRs of deceased respondent no.2 on the NDOH.

Contd.....

Now to come up for the same and further consideration of the application of the appellants seeking details of the LRs of deceased respondent no.2 from the respondents no.1 and 3 **on 19.12.2023.**

Copy of the above said application be supplied to the opposite Counsel forthwith.

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ADJ-07(W)/THC COURTS
DELHI/21.09.2023(k)