

RCA DJ No. 60961/16
Maman Singh (Deceased) Vs. Om Prakash & Ors.

19.12.2023

Present: Sh. Vishal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for appellant.
Appellant no. 1 in person.
Sh. Sanjeev Kumar Jha, Ld. Counsel for respondents no. 1
and 3.
Respondent no. 2 has expired.

Heard. Record perused.

Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 1 submits that respondent no. 1 is keeping ill health and is not aware of the names and addresses of the legal heirs of deceased respondent no. 2.

From the submissions of the parties it, however, appears that the appellants are in a position to trace out the names and addresses of the LRs of deceased respondent no. 2.

Now to come up for further proceedings on **24.01.2024**.

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ADJ-07/(W)/TIS HAZARI COURTS
DELHI/19.12.2023 (R)