

RCA DJ 60961/16

MAMAN SINGH (DECEASED) Vs. OM PARKASH ORS.

20.01.2025

Present: Sh. Vishal Lamba, Id proxy counsel for appellant.

None for respondent no.1 & 3.

As per record, respondent no.2 has passed away and application has been moved under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC to implead his LRs. One application under Section 5 of Limitation Act has been moved by appellant qua abovesaid application, so notice of both application be issued to LRs of deceased respondent no.2 on filing of PF for next date of hearing.

Put up on **19.02.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/20.01.2025