

RCA DJ 60961/16

MAMAN SINGH (DECEASED) Vs. OM PARKASH ORS.

04.06.2026

Present: LR No.1 of the appellant in person.

Sh. Sanjeev Jha, Ld. Counsel for respondent no.1 and 3.

None for LRs of respondent no.2.

The LR of appellant seeks one opportunity to address arguments on the ground that Ld. Counsel is not well.

Perusal of record shows that the present appeal was filed in the year 2013. The parties are given only one opportunity to address arguments on the appeal. Parties also seek further opportunity to file written submissions. The written submissions may be filed before next date of hearing in terms of last date.

Now to come up on 23.07.2026.

(Sunil Choudhary)  
District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/04.06.2026