

RCA DJ 60961/16

MAMAN SINGH (DECEASED) Vs. OM PARKASH ORS.

23.07.2026

Present: Sh. Sumit Yadav, Ld. Proxy counsel for appellant.

Son of respondent no.1 in person.

Respondent no.3 in person.

1. Respondent submits that main counsel is not able to appear before the Court today. One last and final opportunity is granted to parties to make submissions. It is made clear that no further opportunity will be granted to the parties to address arguments.

2. Now to come up on 22.08.2026.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/23.07.2026